5 SEPTEMBER

CUSTOMS EDITION

SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED

3935

PART 1
THE STANDARD TARIFF
Statistical Key Rates of Duty
Number Code Unit Goods Normal Preferential
Tariff Tariff
Chapter 7
Edible vegetables and certain roots and tubers
07.11 Vegetables provisionally preserved (for example, by sulphur
dioxide gas, in brine, in sulphur water or in other preservative
solutions), but unsuitable in that state for immediate
consumption:
0711.10.00 00e kg - Onions 19.5 AU Free
7/90 17.5 LDC 15.5
7/91 16 7/90 14
7/92 14.5 7/91 13
7/92 11.5
LLDC Free
Pac Free
0711.20.00 00 kg -Olives 19.5 AU Free
7/90 17.5 LDC 15.5
7/91 16 7/90 14
7/92 14.5 7/91 13
7/92 11.5
LLDC Free
Pac Free
0711.30.00 008 kg - Capers 19.5 AU Free
7/90 17.5 LDC 15.5
7/91 16 7/90 14
7/92 14.5 7/91 13
7/92 11.5
LLDC Free
Pac Free
0711.40 — Cucumbers and gherkins:
0711.40.01 008 kg - - Gherkins Free Free
0711.40.09 00c kg --Cucumbers 19.5 AU Free
7/90 17.5 LDC 15.5
7/91 16 7/90 14
7/92 14.5 7/91 13
7/92 11.5
LLDC Free
Pac Free
0711.90.00 - Other vegetables; mixtures of vegetables 19.5 AU Free
7/90 17.5 LDC 15.5
7/91 16 7/90 14
7/92 14.5 7/91 13
7/92 11.5
LLDC Free
Pac Free
Ols kg . . Beans
09u kg . . Peas
11k kg . . Tomatoes
19 kg . Mushrooms
298 kg Other
Chapter 8
Edible fruit and nuts; peel of citrus fruit or melons
08.12 Fruit and nuts, provisionally preserved (for example, by sulphur
dioxide gas, in brine, in sulphur water or in other preservative
solutions), but unsuitable in that state for immediate
consumption:
0812.10 — Cherries:
0812.10.01 00F kg --Pitted and stemmed, preserved by sulphur dioxide Free Free



